at Block 96 Lot 22, Fortune St., Barangay Rizal, Maka-
ti City, Metro Manila; Blk: 6-A Lot 5, Phase 9A, Wind 
Crest, Barangay Paliparan, Dasmariñas City, Cavite; and 
for the satisfaction of the mortgaged debt which as of 
07 November 2025 amounts to TWO MILLION ONE 
HUNDRED SEVENTY SIX THOUSAND SEVEN 
HUNDRED THIRTY EIGHT PESOS & 22/100 (Php 
2,176,738.22), exclusive of legal fees and expenses inci-
dental to this foreclosure and sale, the undersigned Sher-
iff will sell at public auction on February 13, 2026 at 
10:00 o'clock in the morning or soon thereafter at the 
Ground Floor Lobby, Dasmariñas Community Affairs

[...]

PCS-04-028841
TIE POINT: Mon. No. 81, Imus Estate
 LINE BEARING DISTANCE 
      To corner 1 N.  02° 54’ E  1107.28 M.
    1-2 N. 15°48’  W  11.00 M 
    2-3 N. 74° 12’  E  12.00 M.
    3-4 S.  15° 48’  E  11.00 M
    4-1 S.  74° 12’ W  12.00 M
AREA: ONE HUNDRED THIRTY TWO (132) 
SQUARE METERS, MORE OR LESS 

DESCRIPTION OF CORNERS: All points are referred 
to are indicated on the plan and marked on the ground by 
P.S CYL. Conc. Mons. 15 x40 cms. Bearings: True
Date of Original Survey: July 27, 1905 - June 11, 1908;
Date of Subd/Cons Survey: